TENTATIVE

AGENDA

Education K-12 Subcommittee
of the
Arkansas Legislative Council/Joint Budget Committee

Monday, December 01, 2008
09:30 AM
Room 171, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jack Crumbly, Chair Rep. Bill Abernathy, Chair
Sen. Dave Bisbee Rep. Tommy Dickinson

Sen. Gilbert Baker Rep. Mike Kenney

Sen. Jimmy Jeffress Rep. Curren Everett

Sen. Steve Bryles Rep. Rick Saunders

Sen. Kim Hendren Rep. Eddie Cooper

Sen. Shane Broadway Rep. David Rainey

Sen. Gene Jeffress Rep. Nathan George

Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, 1V, ex officio Rep. Tommy Lee Baker
Sen. Shawn Womack, ex officio Rep. Scott Sullivan, ex officio

Rep. Chris Thyer, ex officio

A. Cadll to Order

B. Agencies Referred to the Education K-12 Subcommittee
1. Consider Appropriations
2. Action and Recommendations

Budget Appro-
Request priation A-Book Legidative
Vol/Page Page Page Analyst
Teacher Housing Development Foundation (0333) 3/552 132 Tony V.
--Ms. Meanie Y elder, Director
Operations 3/558
Education Department (0500) 10/254 203  Lori Bowen
--Dr. Ken James, Commissioner
Teacher Housing Development Operations 10/286
State Operations 10/289
Building Maintenance 10/293
Revolving Loan Certification 10/295
Child Nutrition 10/297

Notice: Silenceyour cell phones. Keep your personal conversationsto a minimum. Observerestrictions
designating areas as " Members and Staff Only"



Budget
Request
Vol/Page

Federal Turnback for Schools

Federal Elementary & Secondary Education
Multiple Grant Award Program

Medicaid Reimbursement

Alternative Certification Program

Public School Academic Facilities (0561) 10/371
--Mr. Doug Eaton, Director

Public School Academic Facilities

Programs of the Public School Acad. Fac. & Transportation

Public School Fund-Department of Education (0501) 10/316
--Dr. Ken James, Director

Education Renewal Zones

APSCN

Public School Fund

C. Other Business

D. Adjournment

Appro-

priation A-Book Legidative

Page Page

10/300
10/303
10/306
10/309
10/311

10/378
10/381

10/328
10/330
10/348-350

Analyst

203 Lori Bowen

203 Lori Bowen



