TENTATIVE

AGENDA

Education K-12 Subcommittee of the Arkansas Legislative Council/Joint Budget Committee

Monday, December 01, 2008 09:30 AM Room 171, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Jack Crumbly, Chair
Sen. Dave Bisbee
Sen. Gilbert Baker
Sen. Jimmy Jeffress
Sen. Steve Bryles
Sen. Kim Hendren
Sen. Shane Broadway
Sen. Gene Jeffress
Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV, ex officio

Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV, ex officio Sen. Shawn Womack, ex officio Rep. Curren Everett
Rep. Rick Saunders
Rep. Eddie Cooper
Rep. David Rainey
Rep. Nathan George
Rep. Tommy Lee Baker
Rep. Scott Sullivan, ex officio
Rep. Chris Thyer, ex officio

Rep. Bill Abernathy, Chair

Rep. Tommy Dickinson

Rep. Mike Kenney

A. Call to Order

- B. Agencies Referred to the Education K-12 Subcommittee
 - 1. Consider Appropriations
 - 2. Action and Recommendations

2. Action and Recommendations	Budget Request Vol/Page	Appro- priation Page	A-Book Page	Legislative Analyst	
Teacher Housing Development Foundation (0333)		3/552		132	Tony V.
Ms. Melanie Yelder, Director Operations			3/558		
Education Department (0500)		10/254		203	Lori Bowen
Dr. Ken James, Commissioner					
Teacher Housing Development Operations		10/28	6		
State Operations		10/28	9		
Building Maintenance		10/29	3		
Revolving Loan Certification		10/29	5		
Child Nutrition		10/29	7		

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

I	Budget Request Vol/Page	-	A-Book Page	Legislative Analyst
Federal Turnback for Schools		10/300		
Federal Elementary & Secondary Education		10/303		
Multiple Grant Award Program		10/306		
Medicaid Reimbursement		10/309		
Alternative Certification Program		10/311		
Public School Academic Facilities (0561)Mr. Doug Eaton, Director Public School Academic Facilities Programs of the Public School Acad. Fac. & Transp	10/371 portation	10/378 10/381	203	Lori Bowen
Public School Fund-Department of Education (0501Dr. Ken James, Director Education Renewal Zones APSCN Public School Fund) 10/316	10/328 10/330 10/348-3	203	Lori Bowen

- C. Other Business
- D. Adjournment